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ALL ?I. 
Stocks of all frozen fish in Canada amounted to 48,806,000 The on 

September 1, 1951,  of which 45,083,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 3,723,000  lb* 
frozen smoked. In these figures estimates of 530,000  lb. frozen fresh and 70,000 lb. 
frozen smoked are included for firma failing to report on time. These holdings are 
higher by 5,276,000 lb, frozen fresh and by 298,000  lb, frozen smoked than those at 
August 1, 1951.  Compared with September 1, 1950  figures they are lover by 
6,876,000 lb. frozen fresh and by 125,000 lb. frozen smoked. There was an pinto-
etorag'movement for all classifications of .6 million pounds as ccmpared with a 
similar movement of 6.5 million pounds during August, 1950 . 

SEA FL{ - COD 
Stocks of frozen cod, not including estimates for late firms, were 

8,191,000 lb., consisting of 6 ,031 ,000 lb. frozen fresh and 2,160,000 lb. frozen 
smoked. The apparent net increase during August was 14 million pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 465,000 pounds during August, 1950.  The quantitr 
reported as having been frozen during August was 4,914,000  lb., but no estimate is 
made for firms tailing to report on time. 

HADDOCK  
Stocks of frozen haddock, not including estimates for late firms, 

totalled 2,275,000  lb. of which 1,998,000  lb. were frozen fresh and 277,000  The 
frozen smoked. Haddock holdings were 794,000  lb. higher than the stocks on hand 
last year and 76,000 lb. lower than last month. Then, were 541,000 lb. reported 
as having been frozen during August, 1951. 

SAJ0N 
Frozen salmon stocks at September 1 were 6,876,000 lb. without estimating 

for late firma, as compared with 7,179,000  The last year and 4,321,000 lb. last 
month • The apparent net increase during AuguSt was 2.6 million pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 3.6 million pounds during the same month of 1950. 
!reez ings during August were 3,815,000  lb. 

SEA HRING 
Frozen stocks of herring, including kippers, were reported as being 

7,511,000 lb. of which 6,450,000  lb. were fresh and 1,061,000 lb. smoked. Last 
year at the same date the combined figure was 13,970,000  lb. This month's figures 
show an increas. of 681,000 lb. over last month's stocks. The quantity frozen 
during August was 2,691,000 lb. 

0IZR SEA PI1 
Other frozen stocks amounted to 18,744,000 lb., being reported as 

rroze.n fran, ib,bj1,0Q lbo and frozen smoked, 113 0000 Th e  All other sea fish 
reported as having been frozen during August totalled 4,212,000 lb. 

INLAND FIEE  
There were on hand 4,577,000  lb. of inland fish frozen fresh and 

32,000 lb, frozen smoked. There were 513,000  lb. of inland fish frozen during 
August, 1951- 



Page 2 	 COLD 8T0RA 	&L'0(8 	- 	C1W)A 
S.pteabar 1951 

with comparative holdings for lact year and last month 

Auguet 1, 	1951. September 1 
SPCTIOM 1 	- 	SA FISH (Yrozen 	reeh) I 

- thousand pounds - 
Cod, Atlantic 	Dressed 177 192 487 

Yilleted 3,678  2,612 6,282 
Cod, Pacific 	Dressed 1,442 1,438  1,443 

Zilleted 734 635 284 
Haddock 	Dreu.d 83 172 44 

Pilleted 1,915 1,894 1,202 
Roeefiah 	Jifleted 797 756 825 
Palibut, Atlantic 	Lreased 751 €69 717 

Pacific 	Dressed 11,042 10,933 9,711 
Other Flatfish 	Dressed 28 170 40 

Filleted 941 660 1,170 
herring, Atlantic 	Pound 5 1 588 5,085 12,078 

Pacific 	Pound 862 1,088 94.4 
Mackerel 	Pound or Dressed 1617 2,254 2,355 

338 732 409 Salmon, Atlantic 
Chum 	Dr.ssed 492 499 913 

Fill.ted 368 127 200 
Coho 	 Dressed 3,261 1,278 2,765 

lilleted 391 242 306 
Pink 340 66 483 
Spring, Red 	Dressed 1,141 873 1,336  

Filleted 28 - 5 
Swing, White 366 330 644 
Steelbead 54 27 54 
Not Class if ted 87 46 38 

4,220 7,153 TOTAL SALMON 	• ............................ 6, 866 
240 238 267 Shellfish (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters) 

Other Sea  Fish 	Dressed  and  Jilleted 3,21 1,966 2,796 
B.port.d 39,976 
Jst1aated 520 
TOTAL - 	A P1811 (Ironen FreMi) 	•.... . 	......... 40,496 35,382 1 	47,800 

0TION 2 - INLAND 7i (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	Round or Dressed - - 5 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	Pound or Dressed 58 52 27 

Fifleted 30 76 62 
Cieco (Lake Herring) 	Pound or Dressed 54 53 103 
Lake Trout 	Pound or Dressed 121 45 185 

Filleted - - 68 
Perch 	Pound or Dressed 43 18 4 
Pike (Jacktiah) 	Round or Dressed 142 140 245 
S.ug.r 	Round or Dressed - 5 2 
Sackers 	Pound or Dressed 130 95 36 
Tullib.. 	Pound or Dressed 360 387 303 
Ihit.fish 	Dressed and TiU.ted 2,567 2,465 2,129 
Otbsr 	All Ports 1,072  1 	 1,089 990 
jrted 4,577 

istinated 10 1 TOTAL - INLAND YI 	(Frozen Fresh) 	......... 4,587 4,425 4.159 

ESCTION 3 - 8A AND INLAND 71811 (Frozen Sacked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	lifleted 2,084 2,181 2,263 
Cod, Pacific 	Dressed 15 17 39 

lillet.d 61 98 49 
Haddock 	Dr.aaed 218 241 138 

Filleted 59 44 97 
Salmon 	fillated 10 101 26 
Sea Herring 	Dreeed 1,061 657 948 
Gold.ye 	Dressed 32 18 89 
Other 113 68 199 
Reported 3,653 
ketimated 70 
TOTAL - 	A AND INLAND F1 	(Frozen Sacked) 	...... 3,723 - 	3,425 3.848 

(.ANP TOTAL - ALL FORMS fEi AND SUGM 7kC1N 	.. 48,806 43,232 551807 



CCLI) STOR= ero(zs - NPCVNDLAND ligi 3 
5.ptanb.r 1551  with comparative holdinga for lait year and lact month 

A 	1951 September 1, 
8CTION 1 - SEA FISH (Fromen Freab) }Rh.LIMIN44RY} 

- thoueend pounda - 

Cod, Atlantic Dreased - - - 

Fillated 1 ,771  1,135 3,242 
Haddock Dr.seed - - - 

Filieted 20 43 557 
Roa.fieh Filleted 543 588 702 
Halibut, Atlantic Dreaead 78 79 27 
Other Ylatt tab Dreseed - - - 

Filleted 178 144 142 
Esrrin, Atlantic Bound 750 1,003 2,317 
kackerel Round or Dreaeed 13 10 16 
Salmon, Atlantic 185 522 169 
Sh.11fiah (Lobat.rs, dame, Oyatere) - - - 

Other Sea Piah Dx.aa.d and Filleted 921 796 905 

TOTAL - SEA FISH (Frozen Yr.eh) 	.................. 4,459 4,320 8,077 

SECTION 2 - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Saok.d) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Filleted 72 29 235 
Salmon 	 Fifleted - - - 

Sa Herrin€ 	 Dreased 1 1 - 

Other 1 - - 

TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen 	cked) 74 30 235 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FORMS FEM AND SHCND 7ROZU 	.. 4,533 4,350 8,312 



Page 4 
8.pteiaber 1951  

COLD 8TQBAG 8TV48 	1IT1MZ8 

with oparatirs holdings for last year and lilt month 

8IT1MBhB 1, 1951 Angust 1, 	1951 S.ptemb.r 1, 
8ZCTIOII 1 - 81k 11811 (Frozen Fresh)  Revised 1550 

- thousand pounds - 

Cod, Atlantic Dressed 19 17 67 
Yill.t.d 960 826 1,157 

Cod, Pacific Dressed - - - 

Iill.ted (I) (I) - 

Haddock Dressed 12 131 13 
Fill.t.d 1,587 1,520 41.1, 

Roaefiah Pill.t.d 204 101 116 
Halibut, Atlantic Dressed 440 524 450 

Pacific Dressed 5 (1) 21 
Other Flatf lab Dmaeed 26 162 26 

Fi1l.t.d 295 299 207 
Marring, Atlantic Round 4,353 3,475 8,760 

Pacific RLnd - - 

Mackerel. Round or Dressed 1.513 1,893 - 	 1,985 
Salmon, Atlantic 105 137 1.17 

Chum Dressed (I) 21 9 
Ylj.let.d - - - 

Cobo Dressed 18 (I) 18 
Fi11.ted - - 

Pink - (I) - 

Spring, had Dressed - - - 

lilleted - - - 

Spring, White 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Steelhead 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 
Not Classified 	 4 	 6 	 2 
TcTL SAlMON ..............................127 	 164 	 146 

Sa.11f lab (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters) 	 168 	 139 	 61 
Other Sea. Fish 	 Dressed and Filleted 	 413 	 429 	 609 
Reported 	 10,152 
letimated 	 85 
TOTAL - SIA F1 (Frozen Fresh) 	 10,237 	 9,680 	 14.062 

SICTION 2 - 81A AND INLAND FISH (7rozm oked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Filleted 1,545 1,698 1,550 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed - - - 

Fillet.d -  (I) - 

Haddock 	 Dreas.d 139 150 87 
F1lletsd 14 23 60 

Salmon 	 Filleted (I) (1) 4 
8.a Herring 	 Dressed 881 492 801 
Qold.ye 	 Dressed - - - 

Other 9 2 
Reported 2,583 
Istipated 30 
TOTAL - SL( AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Saoked) 	...... 2.613 2.372 2.504 

GRAIW TOTAL - ALL FOR&5 FMM AND SM(LHD FROZIN .. 	12,850 	 12,052 	 16,566 

(I) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures, therefore, cannot be shoan separately, but are 
included in "0ther. 



COlD STOkhm STOCZS - 

with comparative ho].dthgs for hit year and last month 

SIFTMMEWR 1. 1Qci 	usuat 1. 1951 1 
&MCTION 1 - SZA FISH (Frozen Fresh)  Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

Cod, Atlantic Dressed 148 169 
Filleted 556 370 

Cod, Pacific Dressed - - 

yjueted (I) - 

Haddock Dressed 17 13 
Filleted 82 114 

hosefish 7i11.tsd 9 13 
halibut, Atlantic Dressed 166 175 

Pacific Dressed 123 79 
Other Flatfiab Dressed 1 3 

Filleted 34 24 
Herring, Atlantic hound 472 599 

- - 

Page 5 
September 1951 

S.ptmnb.r 1, 
1550 

398 
1,579 

9 

19 
36 
3 

129 
24 

7 
23 

985 

Mackerel 	 hound or Dressed 80 339 345 
Salmon, Atlantic 48 58 Ul 

Chum 	 Dressed 51 29 64 
Fill.t.d (I) (X) - 

Colic 	 Dressed 119 57 87 
Fil1.t.d - - - 

Pink 8 - 2 
Sjaing, Rid 	Dressed 20 17 25 

Fifletid - - - 

Sning, White - - 10 
Steelhead - - - 

Not Classified 1 1 - 

p.47 162 299 TOTAL SALMON 	... ..........................  

13 21 SHellfish (lobsters, Clams, Oysters) 
Other Sea Fish 	 Dree..d and lill.t.d 396 340 395 
Reported 2,341, 

. 

Rstimated 30 
TOTAL - SHA FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	....... 2374 2.421 4.519 

SHCTION 2 - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	Round or Dressed 3 5 - 

FLuted - --. - 

Cisco (Lake herring) 	Round or Dressed 2 2 27 
Isk. Trout 	 Round or Dressed 13 10 11 

Fill.ted - - - 

Perch 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Pike (Jackfish) 	Round or Dressed (I) (I) 
Sauger 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Suckers 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Tu.Uibee 	 Round or Dressed 17 23 61 
Whitefish 	 Dressed and FiU.t.d 6 hO 30 
Other 	 Al]. forms 66 89 8 
Reported 107 
Hstimated 10 
TOTAL - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 117 139 137 

SHTION 3 - SHA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Saoked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Fifleted 202 144 95 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed - - - 

Pilleted (I) - - 

Haddock 	 Dressed 5 7 2 
illeted - (1) 2 

Salmon 	 Filleted (I) - 1 
Sea Herring 	 Dressed 58 56 31 
Goldeye 	 Dressed - - 1 
Other 18 20 19 
Reported 
Hat mated 
TOTAL - SHA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Smoked) 	. 283 227 151 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FORMS FR1M AND SWO 	FROZEN 2,774 2,787 4,807 

(I) isis than three firma reporting this item. The figures, therefore, cannot be shown separately, but are 
included in 'Other". 



Peg. 6 	 COLD 8T0}A.(2 STOCJ(S 	- 	ONTARIO 
Ssptentber 1951 	 with comparative bo2inge for last year and last month 

SThMlkh 1, 1951 August 1, 	1951 Seeniber 1, 
SHCTIUJ 1 - 	A P1811 (Frozen Revised 1950 PIikLIMIILARY 

thousand pounds - 
Cod, Atlantic 	 Dressed 

FilLet.d 
10 

236 
4 

162 
7 

249 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed 

Filletsd 
- 
10 

- 
2 

9 
2 

Haddock 	 Dressed 
Filleted 

52 
158 

28 
160 

10 
157 

Ros.flsh 	 1illet.d 
Halibut, Atlantic 	Dr.saed 

Pacific 	Dressed 
Other Flatfish 	Dressed 

Pillet.d 

41 
56 

128 
1 

37 

54 
45 

196 
1 

46 

4 
80 

338 
3 

19 
Herring, Atlantic 	hound 

Pacific 	Round 
Mackerel 	 Round or Dressed 
Salmon, Atlantic 

Chum 	 Dressed 
Fi11.ted 

Coho 	 Dressed 

13 
- 
U 

8 
- 
10 

12 
1 
5 

(I) 
106 

3 
86 

15 
145 

5 
75 

8 
117 
11 
82 

FiLleted 1 - - 
Pink 
Spring, Red 	Dressed 

(X) 
12 

- 
26 

7 
17 

Filleted 
Spring, Whit. 

- 
(X) 

- 
(X) 

- 
2 

Ste.lhead 
Not CLassified 

- 
28 

- 8 - 
236 274 244 • ..................• 

Shellfish (Lobst.rs, Clams, Oysters) 
Other Sea Fish 	Dressed and Fill.ted 

37 
122 

29 
126 

40 
135 

R.ported 
Hstimated 
TCTL - SEA FISH (Frozen Freak) 	............... 1.148 1 	 1.145 1.315 

SECTION 2 - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fr.i) 

Blue Pickerel 	 Round or Dressed - - 5 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	Round or Dressed 2 5 1 

FLllsted - - 2 
Gisco (Lake Herring) 	Round or Dressed 52 51 59 
Lake Trout 	 Round or Dressed 31 21 20 

Fill.ted - - 1 
P.rch 	 Round or Dressed 36 8 2 
Pike (Jackfish) 	Round or Dr.sa.d 2 1 1 
Saug.r 	 Round or Dressed - - - 
Suckers 	 Round or Dressed - - 

16 
- 

4 Tullibes 	 Round or Dressed 17 
Whitefish 	 Dressed and Fillated 87 71 43 
Other 	 All forms 229 229 271 
Reported 

-T  Estimated 
TOTAL - INLAND FISH (Frozen Jrsah) 	• ......... .. . —. 456 402 409 

SECTION 3 - SEA AND INLAND FI (Frozen cked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Filleted 148 167 201 

Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed - - - 
17 Filleted 

Haddock 	 Dressed 
- 
27 31 22 

Fil1ted 3 4 5 
Salmon 	 Piloted - - 

40 
1 

43 Sea herring 	 Dressed 54 
Goldey. 	 Dressed 2 2 

6_ 
- 

38 
Other ___________ 
Reported 
Hat mated 327 TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Sacked) 239 250 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL Yom PR1 AND SMOM FROZEN 	.. 1,843 1,797 2,051 

(I) Less than three Ziia reporting this item. The figures, therefore, cannot be shown separeneLy, DUT, are 
included in "Other". 



COLD STORAGE STOCZS - MANITObA 
	

PIg. 7 
with coinjmrativs ho1dina for last year and last month 

	 September 1551 

1.  S.pt.mb.r 1, 
CTIc 	1 - SA FISH (Frozen Fresh) SJ951 

August 1, 
	

1951 

- thousand pounds - 

Cod, Atlantic 	 DreBa.d (I) 2 1 
Yi11.ted 89 59 22 

Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed 7 6 16 
Pilleted (I) (I) 6 

Haddock 	 Dressed (X) (I) 1 
Pill.ted 10 6 8 

Rosef lab 	 FLL.ted - - - 

Halibut, Atlantic 	Dre88.d - (I) - 

Pacific 	Dre8aed 678 887 567 
Other FlatfiBh 	Dressed (I) (I) 2 

Filletad (1) (I) 1 
Barring, Atlantic 	Bound (X) (X) 3 

Pacific 	Round - - 1 
Hackerel 	 Round or Dressed (I) (X) 1 
Salmon, Atlantic - (X) - 

Chum 	 Dressed 19 24 63 
Fillutad - (X) 1 

Coho 	 Dressed 287 189 69 
Fill.t.d (I) (1) 1 

Pink 8 3 8 
Spring, Red 	Drssed 8 10 4 

FIJ1.t.d - - - 

Spring, White - - - 

Stselhead - - 

Not Clasaif led 3 6 - 

325 232 146 
Shellfish (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters) - 2 - 

Other Sea Fish 	Dressed and  Filleted 61, 36 18 

TOTAL5MON 	.............................. 

Reported 
Istimated 
TOTAL - SEA FISH  (Frozen Fresh) 1,173 1 	1230 	1 793 

SHCTION 2 - INLAND FiSH (Frozen Fresh) 

Rlue }ichsrel 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	Round or Dressed 52 42 19 
Fillet.d 30 76 35 

Ciaco (Lake Herring) 	hound or Dressed (I) (I) 14 
Lake Trout 	 hound or Dressed 76 11 14 

Filleted - - - 

Perch 	 hound or Dressed 1 2 1 
Pine (Jackfish) 	Round or Dr.ssed 136 136 221 
Saug.r 	 Round or Dressed (I) 5 2 
Suckers 	 Round or Dressed 130 95 36 
Tullibee 	 hound or Dressed 326 348 237 
Whitefish 	 Dressed and Yillet.d 2,191 2,083 1,648 
Other 	 All forms 751 	1 685 701 
Reported 
Estimated 
TOTAL - DLAM) FII (Frozen Fresh) 	 .•. 3,693 3,483 2,8 

SECTiON 3 - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen ok.d) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Filleted 27 48 17 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed - - 10 

Filleted (X) - - 

Haddock 	 Dressed 6 3 6 
Fillet.d 33 (A) 21 

Salmon 	 Fi11.ted - - 1 
Sea Herring 	 Dressed 10 6 16 
Goldey. 	 Dressed 30 16 88 
Other 68 10 6 
Reported 
Eat ixzated 
TOTAL - SEA 4ND INLAND FISH (Frozen 	aoked) 	...... 174 83 165 

GRaIN]) TOTAL - ALL PQMS FFSH iND SUCD FBOZ14 	.. 5,040 4,796 3,686 

(1) L.ae than three nuns reporting tnis item. ine riguree, tnererore, cannon os ancwu e.parabsJy, UUT. 5.LW 

included in "Other". 



SE}ThR 1. 1951 
paT.1M1NAJy 

44 
3 
7 

(X) 
1 

11 
50 

15 

9 
4 
9 
1 
2 

(I)  

August 1, 1951 
Re i sad 

— thousand pounde — 

45 
2 

(I) 

2 

(I) 
75 

11 

7 
1 

16 
1 

(I) 

S.ptanb.r 1, 
1950 

14 
18 

9 
7 

31 
58 

2 
1 

4 
19 

3 
27 

1 
1. 

35 

Page 8 	 COLD 8T0Rn 	TO(&8 - 
8.ptenb.r 1951  with cozpsratie holdingi for laet year and lait month 

CTION 1 - SEA flSli (Frozen 7r08b) 

Cod, Atlantic 
	 Dreae.d 

Filleted 
Cod, PacifiC 	 Dressed 

Filleted 
Haddock 
	 Dreased 

Fill.t.d 
hoa.fiih 
	 Filleted 

Halibut, Atlantic 
	Dreesed 

Pacific 
	Dr.aasd 

Other Fl.tfi.h 
	 Dz.oaed 

Fill.ted 
Herring, Atlantic 
	Round 

Pacific 	hound 
Mairsl 
	 Round or Dre.a.d 

Salmon, Atlantic 
Chum 	 Dr,easd 

Fill eted 
Colic Dreee.a 

Filleted 
Pink 
Sring, Bad Dr..aed 

Fillst.d 
Spring, white 
Ste.lhead 
Not Clacaffied 
TOTAL SALMON •...es .............. 

Slisllfieh (Lobatere, dana, oyetere) 

Let mated 
TOTAL — SEA FIJI (Frozen 

CTION 2 - INLAND FISH (Ironic Ir..b) 

Blue Pickerel 	 Round ori)r.ee.d — — — 

Pickerel (1.110w Pike) 	Round or Dressed 1 — 7 
Fi1l.tid - 

— 24 
disco (Lake Herring) 	hound or Dr.se.d — — — 

Lás Trout 	 hound or Dr.esed 1 1 1 
Jilleted - — — 

P.rch 	 Bound or Dressed  
6 Pik. (Jackfieh) 	Round or Dressed 2 3 

iiaug.r 	 hound or Druasd — — — 

Suck.rs 	 Bound or Dressed - - 

- 

— 

1 Tullibse 	 hound or Ur.aaed - 

78 160 Whitefii 	 Dressed and Fillet.d 100 
Other 	 LU. forma 2 3 7 
Reported 
at tnat.d 206 TOTAL — INLAND FISH (Frozen Fr.sh) 	........ 106 90 

SECTION 3 — SEA AND INLAND FiSH (Frozen Sacked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Fill.ted 24 24 40 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed — 

- 3 
Fluted 10  

Haddock 	 Dr.usd 2 4 
8 

3 
2 Filleted 6 

Salmon 	 71lu.t.d (I) — 

6 
2 
8 

See Herring 	 Dr.s.ed 4 
Gold.ys 	 Dressed - — - 

Other 2  17 14 

Reported 
Est inated 62 
TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND 7I 	(Frozen Sacked) 	...... 48 - 	 59 

GRAND TOTAL — ALL YOB FEM AND MUM TkCZ 	.. 350 362 475 

(I) 1... than Uire fia reporting this item. The figure., therefore, cannot be shown eefaratsly, but are 
- 	 included in NOtber. 



COLD STOILAGE STOCkS - ALA 
	

lage 9• 
with comparative holdingi for lest year and ).ut month 

	 S.ptanbsr 1951  

S.ptr 1, 
CTION 1 - S&Ii FISH (Frozen Fresh) Au€u:tl951 

- thousand pounds - 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Drea8ed - (I) - 

Filleted 22 14 15 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dr.saed 8 16 6 

Filleted 27 15 11 
HaddoCk 	 Dressed - - 1 

Filhetsd 1 4 - 

ho8sf lab 	 Filleted - - 

Halibut, Atlantic 	Dressed - - - 

Pacific 	Dressed 35 50 109 
Other 71*tf lab 	 Dressed - - - 

Fiuleted 3 (A) 1 
Herring, Atlantic 	Round - 

Pacific 	Round (I) (I) - 

Mackerel 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Salmon, Atlantic - - 

Chum 	 Dressed 9 12 15 
Fill.t.d 1 3 - 

Coho 	 Dressed 6 2 26 
FIlleted 2 1 - 

Pink (A) 2 1 
Spring, Red 	Dressed 4 2 1 

Filleted - - - 

Spring, White (I) (1) 2 
Steelbsad - (X) 1 
Not Classified 2 2 - 

24 24 46  
Sh.11fish (Lobsters, Clams, Oyster.) (A) 2 1 
Otb.r S.a Fish 	 Dressed and Fluted 16 26 2 

TOTALSALMON 	.............................. 

R.ported 136 
Let imatd 15 
TOTAL - SMA FISH  (1roz.n Fresh) 151 153 	1 194 

53CT1CN 2 - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blu. Pickerel 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Pick.rel (Y.11ci P1k..) 	Round or Dr.aa.d - 

Filleted - - 1 
Cieco (Lake Herring) 	Round or Dressed - - 3 
Lake Trout 	 Round or Dressed - 2 139 

Fillated (A) (A) 67 
Parch 	 Round or Dressed 6 3 1 
1k. (Jackfieh) 	hound or Dressed (A) - 17 

S.uger 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Suckers 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Pullib.e 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Whit.f lab 	 Dmssed and Filleted 183 223 248 
Otb.r 	 All forms 26 83 3 
Reported 
Letimated 
TOTAL - iNLAND FISH (j'rozen Fresh) 215 311 479 

SMCTION 3 - SkA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen oked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Filleted 56 51 94 
Ccxi, Pacific 	 Dressed (I) (A) - 

Pilleted 8 24 5 
Haddock 	 Dressed 6 6 7 

Filleted (1) (A) 3 
Salmon 	 Filleted 1 1 1 
Sea Herring 	 Dressed 23 13 17 
Goldeye 	 Dressed - - - 

Other 21 22 2 
Reported 115 
katimated 10 
TOTAL - SMA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Smoked) 125 117 129 

GLAND TOTAL - ALL FORMS FBI!SH AND SMOLD 7R02N 	.. 491 581 602 

(I) Lees than three rims reporting asia item. was rigures, anerezore, canaoT, us enuu1 sv 	517 LU.1. LU 

included in "Cther". 



Page 10 	 COLD STORAGE STO(Z8 - 	ITISH C0LUIA 
8.$enb.r 1951 	 with oparativo holdings for last year and last *onth 

CT1ON 1 - SIA 7I 	(Frozen Fr.sb)  Revised J 1950 

- thousand pounds - 
Cod, Atlant to 	 Dressed - - 

Pilleted -  1 - 
God, Pacific 	 Dressed 1,424 1,412 1,392 

fill eted 605 574 258 
Haddock 	 Dressed - - - 

Filleted 56 45 - 
Rosef tab 	 Filleted - - - 
Halibut, Atls.ntic 	Dressed - - - 

Pacific 	Dressed 10,023 9 1 646 8,354 
Other Flatf tab 	 Dressed - (I) 2 

Yill.ted 379 331 775 
Kerring, Atlantic 	Round - - - 

Pacific 	Round 862 1,088 942 
Mackerel 	 hound or Dressed - (X) 3 
Sslaon, Atlantic - - 

Chua 	 Dressed 298 261 626 
lille ted 360 118 165 

Coho 	 Dressed 2,736 939 2,456 
Filleted 367 240 305 

Pink 322 61 464 
6pring, Red 	Dressed 1,097 618 1,288 

Pilleted 28 - 5 
Spring, White 366 330 630 
SteeLbead 54 27 53 
.Not Classified 46 21 35 
TOTAL SALMON 	............................. 5.694 2.815 6, 

shellfish (Lobster., Clans, Oysters) 22 45 13 
Other Sea Fish 	 Dressed and Fillet.d 1,338 263 724 
Reported 20,1.03 
atinated 355 

TOTAL - SLA FI&I (Frozen Fresh) 	 .. 20.158 16.220 18.633 

SZCT1Ci 2 - INLAND FI 	(Frozen Fresh) 

blue Pickerel 	 Round or Dressed - - - 
Pickerel (Yelloa Pike) 	Round or Dressed - - - 

Fllleted - - - 
Cisco (Lake herring) 	Round or Dressed - - - 
Zake Trout 	 Round or Dressed - - - 

Filleted - - - 
Perch 	 Round or Dressed - - - 
Pike (Jack.f lab) 	Round or Dressed - - - 
Sauger 	 Round or Dressed - - - 
Suckers 	 Round or Dressed - - - 
11libee 	 Round or Dressed - - - 
Whitefish 	 Dressed and liMited - - - 
Other 	 AU forms - - - 

TOTAL - INLAND FI 	(Frozen Fresh) - - - 

CTION 3 - SLA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen oked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	 Filleted 10 20 31 
Cod, Pacific 	 Dressed 15 17 26 

Pilleted 40 56 27 
Haddock 	 Dressed 33 40 11 

lilleted (I) 2 4 
Salnon 	 Yillated 5 100 16 
Sea herring 	 Dressed 30 43 32 
Goldeye 	 Dressed - - - 
Other 4 9 128 
Reported 137 
£stlated 30 
TOTAL - SZA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen 	ick.d) 	. 167 287 275 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FORMS F19H AND SMOKV Y1d)Z2 	.. 200925 16,507 18.908 

(I) Lesa than three fizs reporting this iten. The figures, therefore, cannot be shown separately, but are 
included in "Other". 



FISH 7ROZ4 DURING AUGUST 	 Ilge U 
September 1951 

with comparative freezinga fT last year and last month 

AUGUST 	1951 July 	1951 August 
SECTION 1 - SEA FII (Frozen Fresh)  Revised 1950 

- thouesa a po'unds - - 

Cod, Atlantic 	Dressed 273 294 393 
Filleted 3,953 3,142 3,681 

Cod, Pacific 	Dressed 173 546 163 
Flue ted 222 255 28 

Haddock 	Dressed 22 85 16 
Filleted 484 835 1,053 

Rosefish 	Filleted 838 1,063 632 
Halibut, Atlantic 	Dressed 20 98 352 

Pacific 	Dressed 1,072 430 40 
Other Flatfish 	Dressed 168 198 31 

Filleted 703 1,275 507 
Herring, Atlantic 	hound 2,123 1,500 2,272 

Pacific 	hound - () 3 
Mackerel 	hound or Dressed 290 903 6o 
Salmon 3,815 2,472 5,246 
e11fish (Lobsters, C1us, Oysters) 21 36 134 

Other Sea Fish 	Dressed and lllleted 1,089 574 	1 1,142 

TOTAL - SEA FISE (Frozen Fresh) 	.. ,..... . 15,266 13,976 16,343 

SECTION 2 - ThLAND FISE (Frozen Fresh) 

blue Pickerel 	Round or Dressed - - - 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	Round or Dressed - - 1 
Filleted 2 23 23 

Cisco (lake Herring) 	Round or Dressed () (X) - 

Lake Trout 	Round or Dressed (I) (I) 28 
Filleted 60 (I) 80 

Perch 	Round or Dressed (I) - 9 
Pike (Jack fish) 	bound or Dressed 31 25 23 
Sauger 	Round or Dressed (I) (1) - 

Suckers 	Round or Dressed (1) (1) 10 
Tullibee 	Round or Dressed (I) (I) 33 
Whitefish 	Dressed and Flllsted 185 1 1 164 572 
Other 	All f orms 1 	217 	1 277 	1 273 

TOTAL - INLAND uSE (Frozen Fresh) 	..... 495 	1  1,052 

SECTION 3 - SEA AND INLAND uSE (Frozen Smoked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	Filleted 271 380 483 
Cod, Pacific 	Dressed 22 13 13 

Filleted (I) (I) 10 
Haddock 	Dressed 22 6 24 

Filleted 13 13 15 
Salmon 	Fill.ted (I) 42 13 
S.. Herring 	Dressed 568 359 284 
Goldeys 	Dressed (I) (Z) 23 
Other 29 8 109 

TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND FISE (Frozen Smoked) 	...... 925 821 974 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FOJS FRI AND SECK) FROZhN 	.. 16,686 16,286 18,369 

(X) Less than three firma reporting this item. The figures, therefore, cannot be ohovm separately, but are 
included in "Other". 
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